Take the

52-Week Money Challenge

While we all recognize the importance of saving money, it can
be hard to fit it in when your budget is already stretched thin.
Consider trying the 52-Week Money Challenge. There are no
complicated rules to remember. Week 1, you save $1.00. Week 2
you save $2.00, and it continues through the year, adding one more

dollar to each week’s savings goal. By Week 52, you'll set aside
$52.00, which will bring the year’s total savings to $1,378!

LGFCU offers free financial planning services to help you

Week |Deposit | Balance Week |Deposit | Balance Week |Deposit | Balance
I $1 118 | $18 $171 135 | $35 $630
1 2 | $2 $3 119 ] $19 $190 [1 36 | $36 $666
1 3 | $3 $6 120 | $20 $210 1 37 | $37 $/03
(1 4 | ¢4 $10 121 | $21 $231 [] 38 | $38 $741
15 ] $5 $15 L1 22 | $22 $253 139 | $39 $/80
[1 6 | $6 $21 123 | $23 $276 140 | $40 $820
17 | §7 $28 L1 24 | $24 $300 141 | $41 $861
[1 8 | $8 $36 125 | $25 $325 142 | $42 $903
19 | $9 $45 [1 26 | $26 $351 143 | $43 $946
110 | $10 $H5 L1 27 | $27 $378 L1 44 | $44 $990
111 | $11 $66 [1 28 | $28 $406 [1 45 | $45 $1,035
112 | $12 $/8 129 | $29 $435 [1 46 | $46 $1,081
113 | $13 $91 130 | $30 $465 147 | $47 $1,128
114 | $14 $105 1 31 | $31 $496 [] 48 | $48 $1,176
115 | $15 $120 1 32 | $32 $528 149 | $49 $1,225
[116 | $16 $136 1 33 | $33 $561 150 | $50 $1,275
117 | $17 $153 [1 34 | $34 $595 1 51 | $51 $1,326
Success! l 52 $52 $1,378
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navigate your personal finances. For more information,
email financialplanning@Igfcu.org or call 877.367.5428.



